
 

 
 
 
 

 
-NOTICE- 

Request for Proposal Number: 342-2024-06-01 

Patrick Sandoval 
Executive Director 

Martha Quintana 
Deputy Director 

 
TITLE: Actuarial Services 

PURPOSE: Pre-Proposal Conference 
 

The Pre-Proposal Conference for RFP 342-2024-06-01Actuarial Services will be held on Friday, 
March 1, 2024, at 11:00 am for anyone who wishes to attend. The Zoom meeting information is as 
follows. 

Time: March 1, 2024 at 11:00 am MST 

Join Zoom Meeting Virtually: 

Click here to join the RFP 342-2024-06 Pre-Proposal Conference 

One tap mobile link (for mobile devices) 

+16699009128,,81157268630#,,,,*437538#  

Or  

Dial in:  

+1 669 900 9128  

Meeting ID: 811 5726 8630 

Passcode: 437538 

 Regards, 
 

Maria Lugo 
Procurement Manager, NMPSIA 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81157268630?pwd=UTBQeHVYYUE3M1JEcVprQzBtUHNaQT09

